Atlas Copco

Atlas Copco's Q3 report and invitation to a conference call on October 18

Stockholm, Sweden, October 4, 2017: Atlas Copco, a leading provider of sustainable productivity solutions, will publish its Q3 results on Wednesday October 18 at approximately 12:00 PM CEST. A conference call will be held at 3:00 PM CEST.

Participating from Atlas Copco will be President and CEO Mats Rahmström, and CFO Hans Ola Meyer. The conference call will begin with a short presentation of the report followed by a question-and-answer session.

The conference call will be broadcasted live on the web. Please see our website <u>www.atlascopcogroup.com/investor-relations</u> for the webcast link and presentation material.

Dial-in numbers for the conference call

Sweden: +46 8 566 426 66 United Kingdom: +44 20 300 898 02 United States: +1 855 753 2237

The webcast and a recorded audio presentation will be available on our homepage following the call.

We look forward to your participation.

Daniel Althoff, Vice President Investor Relations

For more information please contact: Daniel Althoff, Vice President Investor Relations +46 8 743 9597 or +46 76 899 9597 ir@se.atlascopco.com Ola Kinnander, Media Relations Manager +46 8 743 8060 or +46 70 347 2455 media@se.atlascopco.com

Atlas Copco is a world-leading provider of sustainable productivity solutions. The Group serves customers with innovative compressors, vacuum solutions and air treatment systems, construction and mining equipment, power tools and assembly systems. Atlas Copco develops products and services focused on productivity, energy efficiency, safety and ergonomics. The company was founded in 1873, is based in Stockholm, Sweden, and has a global reach spanning more than 180 countries. In 2016, Atlas Copco had revenues of BSEK 101 (BEUR 11) and about 45 000 employees. Learn more at www.atlascopcogroup.com.

Atlas Copco Group Center

AtlasCopco AB SE-105 23 Stockholm Sweden Visitors address: Sickla Industriväg 19 Nacka Telephone:+46 8 743 8000A Public Company (publ)Reg. No:556014-2720Web sitewww.atlascopcogroup.comReg. Office Nacka